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Attendee Details
First Name Last Name Email Organization Job Title

Abby Alter aalter@rmi.org RMI Associate

Megan Anderson manderson@raponline.org Regulatory Assistance Project Associate

Rose Anderson rose.anderson@puc.oregon.gov Oregon Public Utility Commission Economist

Pamela Archer pamela.archer@cngc.com Cascade Natural Gas Regulatory Analyst

Shawn Bonfield shawn.bonfield@avistacorp.com Avista Sr. Manager of Regulatory Policy & Strategy

Kevin Booth kevin.booth@avistacorp.com Avista Env Scientist

Ryan Bracken rjb@nwnatural.com NW Natural Director of Strategic Planning

Rebecca Brown rebecca.brown@nwnatural.com NW Natural Regulatory Consultant

Michael Brutocao michael.brutocao@avistacorp.com Avista Natural Gas Analyst

Jeff Burks jburks@energystrat.com ENERGY STRATEGIES LLC Principal 

Lou Christian louc@ua290.org UA Plumbers and Steamfitters Local 290 Business Manager

Meredith Connolly meredith.connolly@climatesolutions.org Climate Solutions Oregon Director

Ramsey Cox ramsey@quinnthomas.com Quinn Thomas Account Manager

Hannah Cruz hannah.cruz@energytrust.org ETO mgr

Ashton Davis ashton.davis@cngc.com CNGC Resource Planning

Pat DeLaquil pdelaquil@gmail.com DWG CEO

Michelle Detwiler m.detwiler@renewableh2.org Rnewable Hydrogen Alliance Executive Director

Jennifer Dresler jenny.dresler@gmail.com PAC lobbyist

Angus Duncan angusduncan99@gmail.com NRDC Consultant

Kellye Dundon kellye.dundon@nwnatural.com NW Natural Environmental Policy and Programs Manager

Patrick Ehrbar pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com Avista Director of Regulatory Affairs

Jason Eisdorfer jeisdorfer@outlook.com none independent

Robin Freeman robin.freeman@puc.oregon.gov PUC Policy

Christopher Galantino cgalantino@guidehouse.com Guidehouse Consultant

William Gehrke will@oregoncub.org Oregon CUB Economist

Mike Goetz mike@oregoncub.org Oregon CUB General Counsel

Kylie Grunow kylie@meriwetherstrategies.com Meriwether Strategies President

Donald Hendrickson dhendrickson@energystrat.com Energy Strategies Sr. Consultant

Bill Henry bill.henri@gmail.com Consultant Consultant

Bob Jenks bob@oregoncub.org Oregon CUB Executive Director 

Nels Johnson nels.johnson@nwnatural.com NW Natural State and Federal Affairs Manager

Jack Kerfoot jack.kerfoot@yahoo.com Engineers for a Sustainable Future (ESF) Board Member

Scott Kinney scott.kinney@avistacorp.com Avista Corp Director Energy Supply

Dan Kirschner dkirschner@nwga.org Northwest Gas Association Executive Director

Zach Kravitz zdk@nwnatural.com NW Natural Director,  Rates & Regulatory Affairs

Abbie Krebsbach abbie.krebsbach@mdu.com MDU Utilities Group Env Director

Tamy S Linver tsl@nwnatural.com NW Natural Sr. Dir,  Strat Plng

Jaime Majure Jaime.Majure@avistacorp.com Avista Utilities Regulatory Policy Analyst

Garrett Martin garrett.martin@puc.oregon.gov Oregon Public Utility Commission Policy Advisor

Chris May chris@streetroots.org Street Roots Reporter

Lauren Mccloy lauren@nwenergy.org NWEC Policy Director

Lisa McGarity lisa.mcgarity@avistacorp.com Avista Energy Solutions Program Mgr

Devin McGreal devin.mcgreal@cngc.com CNGC Senior Resource Planning Analyst

Kevin Mcvay ksm@nwnatural.com NW Natural Rev Req Analytics

Alejandra Mejia Cunningham amejia-cunningham@nrdc.org Natural Resources Defense Council Advocate

Christopher Mickelson christopher.mickelson@cngc.com Cascade Natural Gas Corp Regulatory Affairs Manager

Tim Miller tim.miller@peci.org PECI Executive Director

Mary Moerlins mary.moerlins@nwnatural.com NW Natural Director of Environmental Policy & Corporate Responsibility 

Sharla Moffett sharlamoffett@oregonbusinessindustry.com Oregon Business & Industry Director,  Energy,  Environment,  Natural Resources & Infrastructure

Kathy Moyd kmoyd@earthlink.net LWVOR volunteer 

Eric Nelsen eric.nelsen@nwnatural.com NW Natural Senior Regulatory Attorney

Alina Nestjorkina alina.nestjorkina@pgn.com Portland General elecrtic Associate Regulatory Analyst

Sudeshna Pal sudeshna@oregoncub.org Oregon Citizens' Utility Board Economist

Michelle Palacios michelle@oregonhops.org Oregon Hop Commission Administrator

Tom Pardee tom.pardee@avistacorp.com Avista Natural Gas Planning Manager

Michael Parvinen michael.parvinen@cngc.com Cascade Natural Gas Director,  Regulatory Affairs

Alma Pinto alma@communityenergyproject.org Community Energy Project Climate Justice Associate 

Ellen Porter ellen@lmienviro.com LMI Environmental Consultant

Johanna Riemenschneider johanna.riemenschneider@doj.state.or.us Oregon Department of Justice AAG

Brian Robertson Brian.Robertson@cngc.com Cascade Natural Gas Supervisor,  Resource Planning

Greer Ryan greer.ryan@climatesolutions.org Climate Solutions Clean Buildings Policy Manager

Amy Schlusser ars@lclark.edu Green Energy Institute at Lewis & Clark Law School staff attorney

Mark Sellers-Vaughn mark.sellers-vaughn@cngc.com Cascade Natural Gas Corporation Manager,  Supply Resource Planning

Daniel Serres dan@columbiariverkeeper.org Columbia Riverkeeper Conservation Director

Jessica Shipley jshipley@raponline.org Regulatory Assistance Project associate

Ryan Sigurdson ryan.sigurdson@nwnatural.com NW Natural Attorney

Natasha Siores natasha.siores@nwnatural.com NW Natural Manager,  Regulatory Affairs

Alyn Spector alyn.spector@cngc.com Cascade Natural Gas Corporation Mgr,  EE Policy

Brian Stewart brianstewart@electrifynow.net Electrify Now Founder

Chad Stokes cstokes@cablehuston.com Alliance of Western Energy Consumers Attorney

Silvia Tanner silvia.tanner@multco.us Multnomah County Office of Sustainability Senior Energy Policy and Legal Analyst

Sarah Tomalty sarah.tomalty@bp.com BP Energy Company Senior Advisor

Elysia Treanor elysia.treanor@pgn.com Portland General Elecrtic Environmental Policy Manager

Ezell Watson ezell.watson@puc.oregon.gov Oregon Public Utilities Commission Director - Diversity, Equity and Inclusion

Stefanie Week stefanie.week@nwnatural.com NW Natural PIO

Robert Wyman robert.wyman@nwnatural.com NW Natural Senior Regulatory Analyst

Phillip Zirngibl philzirn007@gmail.com Georgia-Pacific Consultant


